HOSE ASSEMBLIES
Food, Chemical and Industrial Applications
Image courtesy of IVG Colbachini
FOOD INDUSTRY
OUR RUBBER, PVC AND POLYURETHANE HOSE RANGE HAS YOU COVERED FOR YOUR
WASHDOWN, STEAM, SUCTION AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS ACROSS MOST FOOD
INDUSTRY APPLICATIONS.
WE HAVE A FULL RANGE OF STAINLESS STEEL HOSE FITTINGS TO SUIT YOUR NEEDS,

mm
I.D.
inch
O.D.
mm
Weight
kg/m
Work.
Press.
bar
Work.
Press.
psi
Coil
Length m
FOODLAND/IIR13 13 ½ 23 0.39 See above - 120
FOODLAND/IIR19 19 ¾ 29 0.51 See above - 120
FOODLAND/IIR25 25 1 35 0.64 See above - 120
Note: Other sizes available on application
GARDA - HIGH PRESSURE STEAM HOSE
High pressure wire reinforced steam hose designed for superheated steam in heat control, fire prevention
and thawing in many industries. Not recommended for steam cleaner (dry heat).

mm
I.D.
inch
O.D.
mm
Weight
kg/m
Work.
Press.
bar
Work.
Press.
psi
Coil Length
m
GARDA13 13 ½ 25 0.51 18 270 120
GARDA19 19 ¾ 32 0.74 18 270 120
GARDA25 25 1 38 0.98 18 270 120
GARDA32 32 1 ¼ 46.5 1.31 18 270 60
GARDA38 38 1 ½ 54 1.63 18 270 60
GARDA51 51 2 65 2.15 18 270 60
Note: Other sizes available on application
4
ORDERS  PH 1300 026 673 or cfsadmin@cfs.cgl.com.au
SCOTLAND/LL/NY - PREMIUM SUCTION & DELIVERY HOSE (LIQUIDS)

kg/m
Bending
Radius
mm
Work.
Press.
bar
Work.
Press.
psi
Vacuum
bar
Coil
Length
m
SCOTLAND/10/LL25 25 1 41 0.99 100 10 150 0.6 60
SCOTLAND/10/LL38 38 1 ½ 54 1.41 160 10 150 0.6 60
SCOTLAND/10/LL51 50 2 66 1.76 260 10 150 0.6 60
SCOTLAND/10/LL63 63.5 2 ½ 79.5 2.35 300 10 150 0.5 60
SCOTLAND/10/LL76 76 3 95 3.35 460 10 150 0.5 60
SCOTLAND/10/LL102 102 4 122 4.50 660 10 150 0.5 60
Note: Also available in white cover 18 bar (Replace 10 in part number with 18). Contact us for technical details.
FOODFLEX/IIR - FLEXIBLE SUCTION & DELIVERY HOSE (LIQUIDS)
Hardwall suction and delivery hose, suitable for conveying milk and liquid foods. Extremely flexible and easy to
handle. Particularly suitable to be used as milk collection hose for tanker transport, being completely odourless

kg/m
Bending
Radius
mm
Work.
Press.
bar
Work.
Press.
psi
Vacuum
bar
Coil
Length
m
FOODFLEX/IIR25 25 1 36 0.75 55 6 90 0.7 60
FOODFLEX/IIR32 32 1 ¼ 43 0.96 70 6 90 0.7 60
FOODFLEX/IIR38 38 1 ½ 49.5 1.22 85 6 90 0.6 60
FOODFLEX/IIR51 51 2 62.5 1.65 110 6 90 0.6 60
FOODFLEX/IIR63 63.5 2 ½ 76.5 2.21 140 6 90 0.5 60
FOODFLEX/IIR76 76 3 89.5 2.70 170 6 90 0.5 60
FOODFLEX/IIR102 102 4 116 3.63 225 6 90 0.4 60
Note: Other sizes available on application
FOOD INDUSTRY
5
COOPER FLUID SYSTEMS  -  FLUID POWER SERVICES  -  H.I.S. HOSE  -  TORQUE INDUSTRIES

kg/m
Bending
Radius
mm
Work.
Press.
bar
Work.
Press.
psi
Vacuum
bar
Coil
Length
m
DAMASCO025 25 1 0.76 75 10 150 0.6 60
DAMASCO032 32 1 ¼  0.92 100 10 150 0.6 60
DAMASCO038 38 1 ½ 1.05 115 10 150 0.6 60
DAMASCO051 51 2 1.51 150 10 150 0.6 60
DAMASCO063 63.5 2 ½ 2.02 190 10 150 0.6 60
DAMASCO076 76 3 2.36 250 10 150 0.6 60
PVC HOSES
BACCO - LIQUID SUCTION & DELIVERY HOSE
Flexible PVC-P hose reinforced with a rigid PVC spiral. Smooth inside, light corrugation outside. Very strong and
flexible. Resistant to crushing, weather and to many chemicals.

kg/m
Bending
Radius
mm
Work.
Press.
bar
Work.
Press.
psi
Vacuum
m H20
Coil
Length
m
BACCO020 20 ¾ 0.300 110 9 130 10 50
BACCO025 25 1 0.390 170 8 115 10 50
BACCO032 32 1 ¼ 0.510 230 7 100 10 50
BACCO038 38 1 ½ 0.710 260 7 100 10 50
BACCO050 50 2 1.090 350 6 87 10 50
BACCO063 63.5 2 ½ 1.620 440 6 87 10 50
BACCO076 76 3 1.950 525 5 72 10 50
BACCO100 100 4 3.270 695 5 72 9 30
Note: Other sizes available on application, up to 203mm
6
ORDERS  PH 1300 026 673 or cfsadmin@cfs.cgl.com.au
NETTUNO - LIQUID SUCTION & DELIVERY HOSE

kg/m
Bending
radius
mm
Work.
Press.
bar
Work.
Press.
psi
Vacuum
m H20
Coil
Length
m
NETTUNO020 20 ¾ 0.240 110 7 100 7 50
NETTUNO025 25 1 0.290 130 6 87 7 50
NETTUNO032 32 1 ¼ 0.380 155 5 72 7 50
NETTUNO038 38 1 ½ 0.510 180 4 58 7 50
NETTUNO045 45 1 ¾ 0.680 215 4 58 7 50
NETTUNO050 50 2 0.810 235 4 58 7 50
NETTUNO063 63.5 2 ½ 1.060 290 4 58 7 50
NETTUNO076 76 3 1.400 340 3 44 7 50
NETTUNO100 100 4 2.240 470 3 44 7 30
NETTUNO127 127 5 3.060 680 3 44 5.5 30
NETTUNO150 151.5 6 4.390 780 3 44 5 20
Note: Other sizes available on application, up to 200mm
PLUTONE A - LIQUID SUCTION & DELIVERY HOSE
Flexible PVC-P hose reinforced with a steel wire spiral. Smooth inside and

radius
mm
Work.
Press.
bar
Work.
Press.
psi
Vacuum
m H20
Coil
Length
m
PLUTONEA006 6 ¼ 0.130 30 5 72 9.5 60
PLUTONEA008 8 5⁄16 0.155 40 5 72 9.5 60
PLUTONEA010 10 3⁄8 0.175 50 5 72 9.5 60
PLUTONEA012 12 ½ 0.200 50 5 72 9.5 60
PLUTONEA016 16 5⁄8 0.270 70 5 72 9.5 60
PLUTONEA020 20 ¾ 0.355 90 5 72 9.5 60
PLUTONEA025 25 1 0.505 110 4 72 9.5 60
PLUTONEA032 32 1 ¼ 0.650 140 4 58 8.5 60
PLUTONEA038 38 1 ½ 0.810 170 4 58 8.5 30
PLUTONEA045 45 1 ¾ 1.110 200 4 58 8 30
PLUTONEA050 50 2 1.245 230 4 58 8 30
PLUTONEA060 60 2 ¼ 1.715 270 3.6 52 8 30
PLUTONEA063 63 2 ½ 1.815 280 3.6 52 8 30
PLUTONEA076 76 3 2.225 340 3.6 52 7 30
PLUTONEA090 90 3 ½ 3.030 410 3 44 7 20
PLUTONEA102 102 4 3.400 460 2.4 34 7 20
PLUTONEA127 127 5 5.570 640 1.2 17 9 20
PLUTONEA150 151 6 6.950 760 1.2 17 9 20
FOOD INDUSTRY
7
COOPER FLUID SYSTEMS  -  FLUID POWER SERVICES  -  H.I.S. HOSE  -  TORQUE INDUSTRIES

kg/m
Bending
Radius
mm
Work.
Press.
bar
Work.
Press.
psi
Vacuum
m H20
Coil
Length
m
PLUTONEPR20 20 ¾ 0.475 60 14 200 10 60
PLUTONEPR25 25 1 0.655 75 12 174 10 60
PLUTONEPR32 32 1 ¼ 0.890 96 11 160 9 60
PLUTONEPR38 38 1 ½ 1.030 110 10 145 9 30
PLUTONEPR50 50 2 1.650 150 8 115 8 30
PLUTONEPR76 76 3 2.685 230 6 87 7 30
Note: Other sizes available up to 200mm
Image courtesy of IVG Colbachini
8
ORDERS  PH 1300 026 673 or cfsadmin@cfs.cgl.com.au

Colour: Transparent with an ivory spiral.
Temperature Range: -40°C to +80°C.
Part No. I.D.
mm
I.D.
inch
Weight
kg/m
Bending
Radius
mm
Vacuum
m H20
Coil Length
m
EOLOPU025 25 1 0.140 30 2.5 20
EOLOPU032 32 1 ¼ 0.180 35 2 20
EOLOPU038 38 1 ½ 0.230 50 2 20
EOLOPU045 45 1 ¾ 0.280 65 2 20
EOLOPU050 50 2 0.320 70 2 20
EOLOPU055 55 2 ¼ 0.390 75 2 20
EOLOPU063 63.5 2 ½ 0.510 80 1.6 20
EOLOPU076 76 3 0.590 100 1.6 30
EOLOPU090 90 3 ½ 0.740 125 1.4 30
EOLOPU100 100 4 0.790 140 1.3 30
EOLOPU110 110 4 ½ 0.920 150 1.2 30
EOLOPU127 127 5 1.160 170 1 30
EOLOPU150 151.5 6 1.480 200 0.8 20
EOLOPU180 180 7 2.140 250 0.4 20
EOLOPU200 200 8 2.200 260 0.4 20
EOLOPU250 250 10 3.330 300 0.4 10
EOLOPU300 300 12 4.150 350 0.3 10
EOLO PU FOOD - ANTISTATIC POWDER SUCTION HOSE
Same specifications as Eolo PU Food (listed above) with an antistatic copper wire. Food grade, according to FDA
Reg. and EU 10/2011.
Part No. I.D.
mm
I.D.
inch
Weight
kg/m
Bending
Radius
mm
Vacuum
m H20
Coil Length
m
EOLOPU032A/S 32 1 ¼ 0.250 35 2 20
EOLOPU038A/S 38 1 ½ 0.300 50 2 20
EOLOPU050A/S 50 2 0.410 70 2 20
EOLOPU063A/S 63.5 2 ½ 0.630 80 1.6 20
EOLOPU076A/S 76 3 0.740 100 1.6 30
EOLOPU090A/S 90 3 ½ 0.900 125 1.4 30
EOLOPU100A/S 100 4 0.960 140 1.3 30
EOLOPU150A/S 151.5 6 1.730 200 0.8 20
FOOD INDUSTRY
9
CHEMICAL PROCESSING

kg/m
Bending
Radius
mm
Work.
Press.
bar
Work.
Press.
psi
Vacuum
bar
Coil
Length
m
SUPERTOP/LLUPE19 19 ¾ 31 0.74 90 16 240 0.9 60
SUPERTOP/LLUPE25 25 1 37 0.90 120 16 240 0.9 60
SUPERTOP/LLUPE32 32 1 ¼ 44 1.09 150 16 240 0.9 60
SUPERTOP/LLUPE38 38 1 ½ 51 1.45 180 16 240 0.9 60
SUPERTOP/LLUPE51 51 2 65 1.86 250 16 240 0.9 60
SUPERTOP/LLUPE63 63.5 2 ½ 78 2.46 320 16 240 0.9 60
SUPERTOP/LLUPE76 76 3 91 3.03 400 16 240 0.8 60
SUPERTOP/LLUPE102 102 4 118 4.46 550 16 240 0.8 60
EASYFLEX CONVOLUTED PTFE HOSE - HIGH TEMPERATURE & AGGRESSIVE CHEMICAL
APPLICATIONS
Easyflex is suited to applications with high temperatures, constant flexing or where chemical resistance is
required. It is the ideal solution for applications restricted by space and it is compatible with standard hydraulic

Work.
 Press.
bar
Burst
Press.
bar
Bend Rad.
Static
mm
Bend Rad.
Dynamic
mm
Weight
kg/m
ASS1-006 6 ¼ 1 10.8 120 480 25 110 0.145
ASS1-010 10 3/8 1 15.7 97 388 38 150 0.220
ASS1-012 12 ½ 1 18.2 75 300 45 165 0.250
ASS1-016 16 5/8 1 23.5 60 240 58 195 0.375
ASS1-020 20 ¾ 1 28.2 62 248 70 225 0.525
ASS1-025 25 1 1 33.8 50 200 85 260 0.620
ASS1-032 32 1 ¼ 1 43.0 46 184 105 300 1.044
ASS1-038 40 1 ½ 1 51.3 42 168 130 340 1.280
ASS1-050 50 2 1 62.6 32 128 160 390 1.510
ASS1-063 65 2 ½ 1 78.9 30 120 200 460 2.200
ASS1-075 80 3 1 97.1 25 100 240 660 3.010
ASS1-100 100 4 1 116.7 19 76 290 750 4.000
ASS1-125 125 5 1 157.5 14 56 350 1000 5.120
ASS1-150 150 6 1 182.5 10 40 400 1250 6.030
ASS1-200 200 8 1 236.0 8 32 520 1600 9.550
Note: Product specifications relate to Intaflex corrugated stainless steel hose.
CHEMICAL PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
13
COOPER FLUID SYSTEMS  -  FLUID POWER SERVICES  -  H.I.S. HOSE  -  TORQUE INDUSTRIES

Part No. I.D.
mm
I.D.
inch
Bend
Radius
mm
Max. Work.
Press.
bar
Min. Burst.
Press.
 bar
Weight
kg/m
969S-025 25 1 125 10 40 0.9
969S-038 38 1 1/2 150 10 40 1.4
969S-050 50 2 200 10 40 1.7
969S-065 65 2 1/2 200 10 40 2.4
969S-075 75 3 280 10 40 2.8
969S-150 100 4 400 10 40 3.7
Note: Product specifications relate to Sharda Industrial Corporation composite hose.
14
ORDERS  PH 1300 026 673 or cfsadmin@cfs.cgl.com.au

kg/m
Bending
Radius
mm
Work.
Pressure
bar
Work.
Pressure
psi
Vacuum
bar
Coil
Length
m
MALMO19 19 ¾ 29.5 0.62 80 10 150 0.9 120
MALMO25 25 1 36 0.78 105 10 150 0.9 120
MALMO32 32 1 ¼ 43 0.95 135 10 150 0.9 120
MALMO38 38 1 ½ 49 1.17 165 10 150 0.9 120
MALMO51 51 2 62 1.51 230 10 150 0.9 120
MALMO63 63.5 2 ½ 75.5 2.31 290 10 150 0.9 60
MALMO76 76 3 89 2.86 360 10 150 0.9 60
MALMO102 102 4 118 4.72 515 10 150 0.9 60
Note: Other sizes available on application
18
ORDERS  PH 1300 026 673 or cfsadmin@cfs.cgl.com.au
IVALO - OIL SUCTION & DELIVERY HOSE

kg/m
Bending
Radius
mm
Work.
Pressure
bar
Work.
Pressure
psi
Vacuum
bar
Coil
Length
m
IVALO19 19 ¾ 0.40 50 5 75 0.5 60
IVALO25 25 1 0.50 65 5 75 0.5 60
IVALO32 32 1 ¼ 0.61 85 5 75 0.5 60
IVALO35 35 1 3/8 0.67 95 5 75 0.5 60
IVALO38 38 1 ½ 0.69 105 5 75 0.5 60
IVALO51 51 2 1.01 150 5 75 0.5 60
IVALO76 76 3 1.68 240 5 75 0.5 60
Note: Other sizes available on application
HOSE FITTINGS
& ASSEMBLIES
Pair your industrial hose with the right fittings and assemblies.